
NEWSLETTER  SEVEN, TERM  TWO.                                          Monday, June 12, 2017 

 

Kia Ora, Talofa lava. 
  

I hope you all enjoyed the sunshine over the long weekend and had the opportunity to be in the 

great outdoors.Talofa Lava, Malo Elelei,  

Kia Ora, Faka Alofa Lahi Atu, Mal 

Lava Le Soifua, ma le lagi e mᾱmᾱ! 
 

 
 

olyfest is in 3 weeks time !  $5:00 
              

Tickets are on sale now at the School office!!       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

P 
 

Contacts: 
 

Phone: 939 9707       txt: 027 3710 947       fax: 939 9708       Teeth: 0800TALKTEETH      KCC Cellphone: 027 241 3028 
 PRINCIPAL: Dianne Wright:  principal@koraunui.school.nz        
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES: Chairperson:  Rachel Brinkley: rachel.brinkley@koraunui.school.nz 
 

 

 
Interzone cross country. 

TUESDAY  20  JUNE 
9:00-12:30pm 

 

We have 27 children representing us at the 

Interzone cross country this year! 
 

We wish them all the best. 

 

Big Mihi to those 

who supported our 

Pitau Potiki  

and Pipi raffles.  

Ka rawe.  

We have two more 

raffles to come. 
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WHATS COMING UP? 
 

Term Two 
 
Week Seven: 

 Mon 12 June: Kaitiaki Planting room 1213 group 10am -12:30 

 Mon 12 June: Guest Matariki Story Teller 1:45pm 

 Tues13 June: Football and Get-Set-Go sport programmes 

 Tues 13 June: Getwise programme. Room 7, 9, 1213 

 Wed 14 June: Year 6 council meeting with other stokes Valley school councils 

 Thur 15 June: Getwise programme. Room 56, 11, 14,1 0, 15 

 Fri 16 June: Assembly hosted by Room 11 and 3 
Week Eight: 

 Tue 20 June: Getwise programme. Room3, 4, 1, 8 

 Tue 20 June: Kaitiaki planting Room1213 group 10am -12:30  

 Tue 20 June: Football and Get-Set-Go sport programmes 
Week Nine: Matariki Week: Matariki rises 25/6 

 Mon 26 June: Kaitiake planting room 15 

 Tue 27 June: Cultural Day 

 Wed 28 June: Volleyball Tournament yr3-6 

 Thurs 29 June: Year 6 visit to Avalon Intermediate.  

 Fri 30 June: Kauri team; Rooms 1, 3, 4. Zoolandia Trip 9:30-12:30pm                                             
Week Ten:  

 Polyfest Week 

 Tues 4 July: Science Teachers visiting  

 Friday 7 July: Term Ends at the normal Friday finishing time of 2pm 
 

 

 

 

 

 

FRIDAY Lunch order: 
 
Sausage: _____ at $1 each                              Moosie: ____ lime ___choc $1 each 
 
Juicie: ___ tropical _____ berry $1 each 
 
 

Name: ____________________________        Class:  ________  Enclosed: _________ 

Monday 10 July: Holiday programme begins. 

# Attached is the programme and forms for this. 

 

POLYFEST  2017  TICKETS 
 
I would like ____  tickets for the Monday, July 3rd. @ $5 each 
 
I would like ____  tickets for the Thursday, July 6th. @ $5 each 
 
Name:___________________________________  Phone: _______________ 
 
Enclosed $_______________________   


